TYPE GDD
ONE-PIECE ELDORADO DEEP TYPE
62BU (2/05)
GD GUN DRILL
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
GDE-64-12-.1250 Standard gun-drill bushing, inch ID
GDE-64-12-.1772 Standard gun-drill bushing, mm ID (.1772 = 4.50mm)
STANDARD ID TOLERANCES:
1/8 to 1-1/16" -.0000/+.0002 3 to 27mm -.000/+.005mm
BODY
OD
1
1-3/8
F
DIA
1-27/64
1-51/64
3/8
3/8
59/64
1-7/64
35˚
30˚
19/32
25/32
3/16
3/16
G RLJH
BODY
OD
1
1-3/8
F
DIA
1-27/64
1-51/64
3/8
3/8
59/64
1-7/64
35˚
30˚
19/32
25/32
3/16
3/16
G RLJH
QUANTITY DISCOUNTS FOR ABOVE TYPES
Prices shown here apply to standard bushings only, for a standard drill size
within the stated ID range. See back cover for decimal equivalents. To
price non-standard sizes, see page 7.
TYPE GDE
ONE-PIECE ELDORADO TYPE
TYPE GDH
ONE-PIECE DEHOFF TYPE
LOCK
SCREW
LS-2
LS-2
PRICE
1-5
PART NO.
GDE-64-12
GDE-64-16